ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

FEES FOR VARIOUS SERVICES OFFERED TO AFFILIATED COLLEGES FROM 2024-25

SL
N Name of the Service Fee (Rs.)
0.
For granting fresh Application fee 5 25,000
1 | affiliation to new Processing fee / Programme i 25,000
colleges Inspection fee / Programme A 20,000
UG Programmes . 2,50,000
MBA / MCA Programme * 7,50,000
Fresh Affiliation fees =
. Certificate Programmes i 30,000
2 | for different y
Diploma Programmes * 90,000
Programmes
: 1,50,000
PG Diploma Programmes
A pplication fee : v 20,000
Processing fee / I"r()gramrﬁe 7 * 20,000
[nspection fee / Pr()éramme * 15,000
Affiliation fee for each UG * 1,50,000
Programme
2e ol Affiliation fee for each PG % 3,25,000
Affiliation fees for
; Programme
granting new -
5 ) s Affiliation fee for each MBA / +
programmes in existing MCA 6,00,000
colleges
Affiliation fee for each Certificate * e
Programme '
Affiliation fee for each Diploma  * A
Programme s
Affiliation fee for each PG * 1B :
Diploma Programme il
For granting Application fee * 10,000
4 continuance o A * 15,000
Fi- > Inspection fee / Programme
provisional affiliation
For granting Affiliation fee for each UG 2 1,75,000

permanent affiliation

Programme

Affiliation fee for each PG

Programme

* |
|

3,00,000
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Name of the Service

Fee (Rs.)

No.
: i) SF College - Principal & 5,000
For granting .
6 | qualification approval to NG Eoiossor
: ii) Aided College - Principal & 10,000
the Faculty .
Assistant Professor
7 | Service Charges for Refund of fees for Staff Qualification 10% of the
Approval fee remitted
8 | For granting permission to readmission of students. 3,000
9 For granting permission to transfer of the students from one 3,000
| institution to another institution for the same programme.
For granting permission to transfer of students from one 4,000
10 | institution to another institution for a different programme.
(Where no equivalency certificate is required)
For granting permission to transfer of students from one 6,000
11 | Institution to another institution for a different programme.
(Where equivalency certificate is required) o
For granting permission to transfer of students from other 10,000
12 | Universities to Annamalai University. (Where an equivalency
certificate is required)
For granting permission to change the language paper under 1,000
13 | Part I instead of Tamil. (When the college has regular other
language Departments or regular faculty members) 7
For granting permission to change the language paper under 2,000
14 Part I instead of Tamil (When the college does not have regular
other language Departments or regular and approved faculty
members) )
TNHSB / CBSE / ISC/ Other 200
UG ~ Boards within India per annum
University Programme | Foreign boards 10,550
15 | Entry Fee (One-time)
for Each Annamalai University 600
Student PG (One-time)
Programme | Other University (One-time) 1,100
Foreign University (One-time) 15,700
16 Issuance of Affiliation Certificate * 5 000
(For NAAC & 12B Status) ’
UG 5,000
17 | Additional intake per Student (Permanent) *
B PG 10,000
2,000
18 | Additional intake per Student (Temporary) G (UG&, FG) 7
Science (UG & PG) 2,500
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Sl :
o Nar_nﬂc of the Service Fee (Rs.)
19 Inspection fee (per programme - every year for annual 15.000
inspection till the permanent affiliation is granted) ’
20 | Re-visit / Re-Inspection per Programme 20,000
21 | Lateral Entry fees 5,000
22 | Change of Nomenclature of Programme 40,000
23 | Eligibility Certificate (UG/ PG / Ph.D.) 500
24 | Migration Certificate (for UG & PG) 1,500
25 | For Ph.D. Programme
i) Ph.D. Research Guideship Approval 2,500
ii) Application Fees 20,000
iii) Processing Fees 15,000
iv) Inspection Fees 15,000
v) Research Centre Recognition Fees (per department) 60,000
vi) Affiliation Fees o 3,00,000
vii) Application Fee for 1feC()gr11‘i.ti.£;'1717:)f Research
’ 5,000
Department / Centre
viii) Extension of Research Departrr;e;ﬂ Recognition every
d 5,000
three years
26 | Penalty for delayed submission (after the deadline) of
ot i 10,000
Application for Affiliation

Note: 1.The fees mentioned above are nén—refundable and non-transferable.

2. The above mentioned (* marked) fees are exclusive of 18% GST.

Registrar (i/c)., )~

A e

gute?”
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